## LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 592 by Representative Ritchie

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 29, following "to" and before "suspension" change "such" to "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 1, following "April" and before "of" change "1" to "first"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 8, following "April" and before "of" change "1" to "first"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 8, following "shall" and before "the" change "affect" to "effect"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 11, following "April" and before "of" change "1" to "first"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 14, following "April" and before "of" change "1" to "first"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 18, following "authority," and before the end of the line change "such" to
- 15 "<u>the</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 26, following "cemetery." and before the end of the line change "Such" to
- 18 "<u>The</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 5, line 9, following "Title," and before "the" delete "then"